Easy replacement of the element
Interchangeability
NewNew
Air Filter
Mist Separator
Regulator
Filter Regulator
Mist SeparatorLubricator

Symbol
Regulator
How to Order
AR10 M5
wq
A •  Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to g.
•  Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more than one specification is required,
indicate in alphanumeric order.
Example) AR10-M5BG-1NR-A
∗1  Options are not assembled and supplied loose at the time of shipment.
∗2  Assembly of a bracket and set nuts
∗3  A 1.0 MPa pressure gauge will be fitted. It is not assembled and supplied loose at the time of shipment.
∗4  Pressure can be set higher than the specification pressure in some cases, but use pressure within the specification range.
∗5  This product is for overseas use only according to the new Measurement Act. (The SI unit type is provided for use in Japan.)
Refer to page 67 for size 20 to 60.
65
Selection
Maintenance
Mounting/Adjustment
Port size M5 x 0.8
Pressure gauge port size *1 1/16
Fluid Air
Ambient and fluid temperature –5 to 60°C (with no freezing)
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Set pressure range 0.05 to 0.7 MPa
Construction Relieving type
Weight [kg] 0.06
Standard Specifications
Bracket assembly *1 AR12P-270AS
Set nut AR12P-260S
Round type pressure gauge *2 G27-10-R1
Options/Part No.
*1  Assembly of a bracket and set nuts
*2  1.0 MPa pressure gauge
1. Although exhaust of the residual pressure to the inlet side is
possible when eliminating the inlet pressure, exhaust is not
possible when the set pressure is 0.15 MPa or less.
Warning
1. When using the regulator between a solenoid valve and an ac-
tuator, check the pressure gauge periodically. Sudden pres-
sure fluctuations may shorten the durability of the pressure
gauge. A digital pressure gauge is recommended for such
situation or as deemed necessary.
Warning
1. Set the regulator while verifying the displayed values of the in-
let and outlet pressure gauges. Turning the regulator knob ex-
cessively can cause damage to the internal parts.
2. Do not use tools on the pressure regulator knob as this may
cause damage. It must be operated manually.
Warning
1. Be sure to unlock the knob before adjusting the pressure and lock
it after setting the pressure. Failure to follow this procedure can
cause damage to the knob and the outlet pressure may fluctuate.
	 •	Pull	the	pressure regulator knob to unlock. (You can visually
verify this with the “orange mark” that appears in the gap.)
	 •	Push	the	pressure regulator knob to lock. When the knob is not
easily locked, turn it left and right a little and then push it (when
the knob is locked, the “orange mark”, i.e., the gap will disap-
pear).
2. Pulsation will be generated when the difference between the
inlet and the outlet pressure is large. In this case, reduce the
pressure difference between the inlet and the outlet. Please